503031224 10/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3077824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON A. SHARRATT	09/17/2014
MATTHEW SMITH	03/22/2014
MITCHELL BAILEY	03/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAXMAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	24455 AURORA ROAD	
City:	BEDFORD HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44146	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14520765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234
Email: rkline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WAX-021421 US DIV 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN A. YIRGA

SIGNATURE: /John A. Yirga/

DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503031224 REEL: 034018 FRAME: 0538

Attorney Docket No.: WAX-021421 US ORD

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jason A. Sharratt, Matthew Smith and Mitchell Bailey, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 105 East Bergey Street, Wadsworth, OH 44281, 6245 Secrest Road, Wooster, OH 44691 and 1496 Westford Circle, Apt. 212, Westlake, OH 44146, respectively, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto WAXMAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 24455 Aurora Road, Bedford Heights, OH 44146, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled REPEL ASSEMBLY AND METHOD, ("said invention") invented by us and including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the corresponding application for United States patent therefor, namely, U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 13/929,173, filed June 27, 2013, ("said U.S. Patent Application"), and further including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and any and all international PCT (Patent Cooperation Treaty) patent applications, claiming priority from said U.S. Provisional Patent Application including any and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, design, industrial registrations, and/or reissue patent applications of or from such U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents issuing from such U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, and all original and reissued patents which may be granted thereon in the U.S. or any foreign countries, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent or Letters Patent to the said WAXMAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the entire interest in the patent or Letters Patent, and covenant that we have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed

and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said WAXMAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all non-provisional, foreign, international PCT, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such non-provisional, foreign, international PCT, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said WAXMAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request do everything legally possible to aid said WAXMAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said WAXMAN CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Date: 09/17/2014	J. J. J. A.
	JASÓN A. SHARRATT
State of Ohio	

County of Luya hoga

This 17 day of September, 2014, before me personally came the abovenamed JASON A. SHARRATT to me personally known as the individual who executed Higherpoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of

BINGS Therein set forth.

Page 2 of 3

Date: 3-22-14	MATTHEW SHITH
Canto at Albert	

State of Ohio

County of Coy a hoge } ss

This 11 day of MATCA, 2014, before me personally came the abovenamed SATTHEW SABTH to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing esalgraness, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own tree was for the purpose therein set forth.

Charles Janhonis

BIAL S

CHARLENE LEVKANICH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Exp. 5/21/15

Delo: 2-22-14

States of OHIO

This 22 day of MARCH 2014, before me personally came the above named ANTORELL BAILEY to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free wall for the purpose therein set forth.

CHARLENE LEVKANICH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in
Cuyahoga County
My Gomm. Exp. 5/21/15

3